
 
 

 
Memorandum  

    
#11-079 
TO: WIC Regional Directors 

WIC Local Agency Directors 

FROM:  Linda Brumble, Unit Manager 
Nutrition Education/Clinic Services Unit 
Nutrition Services Section 

DATE: June 10, 2011 

SUBJECT: Zobey Barn Dance Party DVD and lessons  

       
  
 

  
  
   
 

 

   
Zobey’s Barn Dance Party, stock no. DV0567, is the newest DVD in the Zobey series.  The 
DVD includes a new Zobey farm adventure, as well as recipes and active play ideas for young 
children.  The video includes many dance segments designed to get kids and their parents up and 
moving.  There is a group class option and a take-home lesson option that go with this DVD.  
 
• SP-000-33, Zobey’s Barn Dance Party (self paced take-home lesson) – This lesson is about 

whole grains, and it has some easy ideas to help families eat more whole grains.  Families 
keep the DVD and return the lesson survey at their next appointment to get credit for 
the class. 

 
• CH-000-23, CCNE: Zobey’s Barn Dance Party (group class) – As a group, the class 

watches and dances to the first part of the video.  The instructor should participate in the 
dance segments to encourage both kids and their parents to dance.  Then the instructor 
guides a group discussion about growing fruits and vegetables at home and kid-friendly 
ideas for preparing fresh produce.  When scheduling this class, encourage participants to 
bring their children.  Clients take home a copy of the DVD.  

 
Ordering and Shipping Information:  Lesson plans and DVDs will be shipped to local 
agencies in the next couple of weeks.   
 
• Local agencies that preordered the DVD will receive their preorder quantity of DVDs and 

their standard number of lesson plans.  
 

• Local agencies that did not preorder will receive one DVD for each clinic site and their 
standard number of lesson plans.  
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If you are unsure whether or not your local agency submitted a preorder for DVDs, please review 
the attached preorder spreadsheet.  Submit DVD orders using the online WIC catalog at 
http://www.dshs.state.tx.us/wichd/WICCatalog/contents.shtm.   
 
If you would like to add either of these lessons to your current Nutrition Education Class 
Schedule, please make the change to your online Nutrition Education Plan or contact your 
Nutrition Education Liaison for more information.    
  
If you have questions or require additional information, please contact Shellie Shores, Client 
Engagement Specialist, at (512) 341-4516 or Shellie.Shores@dshs.state.tx.us.    
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LA Contact 
First Name

LA Contact 
Last Name

LA 
Number Phone Number Email Address Shipping LA Contact Shippping LA Name Shipping LA Street Address

Shipping 
City State Zip

Zobey Barn 
Dance Party 
DVD quantity
DV0567

Yvonne Martinez 1 512/972-6847 Yvonne.Martinez@ci.austin.tx.us Yvonne Martinez Austin-Travis County Health & Human Services7201 Levander Loop Building H Austin TX 78702 1500
Lety Montiel 3 956-247-3672 lmontiel@co.cameron.tx.us Lety Montiel Cameron County Department of Health and Hu    1390 West Expressway 83 San Benito Texas 78586 10000
Sandra Lopez 4 956.689.2425 slopez@suclinica.org Julie Exinia Su Clinica Familiar WIC 131 FM 3168 Raymondville TX 78580 300
dalia aguilar 5 361-694-6774 dalia.aguilar@dchstx.org Dalia Aguilar Driscoll children WIC 3455 S Alameda St corpus Christi texas 78411 4000
Cynthia Wachtler 7 214-670-7218 cynthia.wachtler@dallascityhall.com Carl Walker City of Dallas WIC Program 2233 Valdina St. #105 Dallas TX 75207 10000
Stefanie Place 10 903-893-0131 places@co.grayson.tx.us Stefanie Place Grayson County Health Department 515 N Walnut Sherman TX 75090 200
Tikeshia Thompson 11 409-949-3474 tthompson@gchd.org Tiffany Rice Galveston County Health District WIC 2000 Texas Ave Suite 631 Texas City Texas 77591 850
Kassandra Suarez 12 956-381-4646 kassandra.suarez@wic.co.hidalgo.tx.us Kassandra Suarez Hidalgo County WIC Program - LA 012 3105 W. University Dr. Edinburg Texas 78539 4000
NORA E. MARTINEZ 13 956 795 4942 nmartinez1@ci.laredo.tx.us Rebekah Alvarez City of Laredo Health Department WIC Program2600 Cedar Laredo Texas 78040 3000
Karen Gibson 17 713.728.8590 karen.gibson@uth.tmc.edu Karen Gibson UT Health Science Center - WIC 2636 South Loop West., #625 Houston TX 77054 1000
Ofelia Juarez 19 830-374-2301 Ext. 164 susanar@vidaysalud.org Ofeli Juarez Vida Y Salud Health Systems, Inc. / Project #1308 Cesar Chavez Avenue Crystal City Texas 78839 600
Barbara Khaleeq 20 806-293-0182 barbara.khaleeq@regencehealth.net Barbara Khaleeq Regence Health Network 2801 W. 8th Plainview TX 79072 5000
Polly Tonemah 21 940-761-6856 wic2100@wf.net Polly Tonemah Wichita Falls WIC Program 1700 Third Street Wichita Falls Texas 76301 1000
Sylvia Bravo 22 254-750-5403 sylviab@ci.waco.tx.us Sylvia Bravo Waco-McLennan County Public Health District 225 West Waco Drive Waco Texas 76707 2500
Lupita Fuentes 24 (830) 773-1105 or (830) 75 lupitacf@stx.rr.com Lupita Fuentes WIC Program United Medical Centers 2525 Veterans Blvd. Eagle Pass Texas 78852 3000
Sandy Kuehl 26 sandy.kuehl@houstontx.gov Shanita Webb Northeast 2602 9720 Spaudling Houston TX 77016 400
Sandy Kuehl 26 sandy.kuehl@houstontx.gov Darlene Gross Magnolia 2603 7037 Capitol #201 Houston TX 77011 1000
Sandy Kuehl 26 sandy.kuehl@houstontx.gov Soudabeh Nili Northwest 2604 8536 Hammerly Houston TX 77055 800
Sandy Kuehl 26 sandy.kuehl@houstontx.gov Nancy Martinez Sunnyside 2605 4605 Wilmington #178 Houston TX 77051 500
Sandy Kuehl 26 sandy.kuehl@houstontx.gov Aparna Chokshi Alief 2606 12660 Beechnut Ste 180 Houston TX 77072 1000
Sandy Kuehl 26 sandy.kuehl@houstontx.gov Diana Sawires Acres Homes 2607 6719 W. Montgomery Houston TX 77091 300
Sandy Kuehl 26 sandy.kuehl@houstontx.gov Armandina Martinez Denver Harbor 2612 6402 Market St. Houston TX 77020 400
Sandy Kuehl 26 sandy.kuehl@houstontx.gov Esther Olubunmi Northside 2615 8504 Schuler Houston TX 77093 700
Sandy Kuehl 26 sandy.kuehl@houstontx.gov Regina Schmahl Airline 2616 5990 Ailrline Ste 200 Houston TX 77076 700
Sandy Kuehl 26 sandy.kuehl@houstontx.gov Deborah Boudreaux Hunting Bayou 2617 11430 I-10 E Freeway #340 Houston TX 77029 400
Sandy Kuehl 26 sandy.kuehl@houstontx.gov Thuy Nguyen Southwest 2620 6400 High Star Houston TX 77074 1000
Sandy Kuehl 26 sandy.kuehl@houstontx.gov Lillian Garcia-Mayorca La Nueva Casa 2624 1809 North Main Houston TX 77009 800
Sandy Kuehl 26 sandy.kuehl@houstontx.gov Jocelyn Church Braesner 2625 8632 South Braeswood Houston TX 77031 700
Sandy Kuehl 26 sandy.kuehl@houstontx.gov Ranell Bautista Aldine 2630 5198 Aldine Mail Route Houston TX 77039 500
Sandy Kuehl 26 sandy.kuehl@houstontx.gov Dorcas Adeleye Sharpstown 2634 6201 Bonhomme #330 S Houston TX 77036 600
Sandy Kuehl 26 sandy.kuehl@houstontx.gov Sandy Kuehl West End 2635 8000 N. Stadium, 3rd Floor Houston TX 77054 200
Tracy Lowrey 27 806-894-6104 tracy.lowrey@spcaa.org Tracy Lowrey SPCAA-WIC 411 Austin Levelland Texas 79336 5000
Bethany Romero 28 915-351-1739 bethany.romero@hotmail.com Bethany Romero Centro de Salud Familiar La Fe, Inc. 823 East Yandell Street El Paso TX 79902 300
Yoshi Alexander 30 4099838832 yoshi@portarthur.net Yoshi Alexander City of Port Arthur 449 Austin Avenue Port Arthur TX 77640 500
Karen Sparks 32 979-260-4016 ksparks@bvcaa.org Karen Sparks Brazos Valley Community Action Agency - WIC3400 S Texas Ave, Ste 1 Bryan Texas 77802 500
Lisa Glidden 33 915 771-5850 Lisa.A.Glidden@elpasotexas.gov Lisa Glidden City of El Paso Dept. of Public Health WIC Prog5115 El Paso Drive El Paso Texas 79905 1600
Lois Woods 34 325-437-4646 lois.woods@gmail.com Lois Woods Taylor County Health Dept. - WIC Program 850 North 6th Street Abilene TX 79601 1500
Vanessa Davis 35 940.349.2930 vanessa.davis@dentoncounty.com Vanessa Davis Denton County WIC 535 S. Loop 288 Denton TX 76205 200
Denise Ryan 36 512-393-8045 dryan@sanmarcostx.gov Denise Ryan San Marcos WIC 700 North LBJ, Suite 105 Edna TX 78666 2500
Kimberly Pagel 37 361-578-2884 wic37@hotmail.com Kimberly Pagel Victoria City-County Health Dept - WIC 2805 N. Navarro Victoria Texas 77901 100
Melissa Perez 38 (361)826-1353 melissap@cctexas.com Melissa Perez Corpus Christi-Nueces Co WIC Program 1702 Horne Rd Corpus Christi Tx 78416 5000
Lillie Walton 39 903-593-8331 wic3900asst@tyler.net Lillie Walton NETPHD -WIC Program 906 N. Beckham Tyler TX 75702 2000
Jammie King 40 409-654-3607 wicproject40@att.net Jammie King Beaumont Public Health Dept-WIC 950 Washington Blvd Beaumont TX 77705 500
Diana Montano 41 2102251870 mary.montano@sanantonio.gov Diana Montano San Antonio Metro Health - WIC 2322 Buena Vista San Antonio Texas 78207 3000
Tina Horkey 42 512-943-3682 thorkey@wcchd.org Tina Horkey Williamson County and Cities Health District 100 W 3rd St. Georgetown TX 78626 6000
Marie Terreo 43 830-672-7083 cgreen@gvtc.com Marie Terreo CHCSCT WIC 512 Saint James Gonzales TX 78629 100
Margaret Cuellar 45 254-893-5926 ams@cctc.net Margaret Cuellar Cross Timbers Health - WIC 1100 w. Reynosa De Leon Texas 76444 350
Lee Ann McDaniel 46 979-388-1576 leeannm@sbcglobal.net Lee Ann McDaniel Brazoria County Health Department WIC Progr711 N. Velasco, Suite A Angleton TX 77515 500
Michelle Connor 48 713-439-6153 mconnor@hcphes.org Michelle Connor Harris County Public Health & Envrn Serv - WI 2223 West Loop South Houston TX 77027 5000
janet sloop 49 830-334-0090 fcwic4900@sbcglobal.net Janet Sloop Frio County WIC 411 E. Brazos Pearsall tx 78061 200
Garcia Meliza 51 361-364-6204 wic51@yahoo.com Meliza Garcia San Patricio County Health - WIC 313 N. Rachal Sinton TX 78387 2500
Emily Carrasco 53 830-569-2388 Ext.315 ecarraco.achc@tachc.org Emily Carrasco Atascosa Health Center- WIC Department 301 W. Oaklawn Pleasanton TX 78064 400
Laura Milbourn 56 325-657-4396 laura.milbourn@sanangelotexas.us Laura Milbourn San Angelo WIC 424 South Chadbourne Street San Angelo TX 76903 2800
Beth Malloy 58 936 637-7242 emalloy@acchd.us Beth Malloy Angelina County & Cities Health - WIC 503 Hill St Lufkin Texas 75965 200
Ruby Farias 59 210.233.7150 rfarias@communicaresa.org Ruby Farias Communicare Health Centers WIC #59 803 Castroville Rd, Suite 416 San Antonio TX 78237 2800
Carol Bleau 60 979-245-9848 wic@matagordaregional.org Carol Bleau Matagorda County WIC Clinic 3007 Avenue F Bay City Texas 77414 100
Mary Wall 61 409-384-6829 ext 253 wic6100@jaspernewton.org Mary Wall JNCPHD/WIC 61 139 West lamar Jasper Texas 75951 1000
Carla Rhodes 62 903-784-1411 wic6200@neto.com Carla Rhodes Paris Lamar County WIC 740 SW 6th Street Paris Texas 75460 200
Mary Adams 63 409-246-8383 wic@co.hardin.tx.us Mary Adams Hardin County Health Dept - WIC 440 West Monroe Kountze Texas 77625 600
Linda Fillinger 64 830-741-6144 wic6400@live.com Linda Fillinger Medina County WIC Program 3103 Ave. G Hondo Tx 78861 1500
Jane Boothman 65 903-798-3284 wic6500@aol.com Jane Boothman Texarkana-Bowie County Family Health - WIC 902 West 12th Street Texarkana TX 75501 600
Cindy Griggs 67 903 8726743 WIC6700@NCTV.com Bernadene Coleman Corsicana Navarro Co PHD 618 N. Main Corsicana Texas 75110 100
Kathy Majefski 69 830-583-3685 kmajefski_wic@yahoo.com Kathy Majefski, LVN Community Council of South Central Texas, In 485 N. Sunset Strip, Suite 103 Kenedy TX 78119 1500
Barbara Beal 71 972.633.3352 bbeal@co.collin.tx.us Sylvia Lobo Collin County Health Care - WIC 825 N. McDonald, Suite 120 McKinney TX 75069 1000
Cindy Mason 73 210-924-6004 cmason.cdb@tachc.org Cindy Mason CentroMed 910 SWMilitary Drive San Antonio Texas 78221 100
BRANDY MOBLEY 74 325-646-7728 brandym@ci.brownwood.tx.us BRANDY MOBLEY BROWNWOOD WIC 510 E. LEE BROWNWOOD TEXAS 76801 100
Andrew Barefoot 76 andrew.barefoot@outreachhealth.com Lynn Vargas Outreach Health Services - WIC 106 Del Rio Ct. Cleburn TX 76033 500
Ann Latham 76 940 888 2017 ann.latham@outreachhealth.com Ann Latham Outreach Health Services, WIC - Area 2 108 S Washington Street Seymour Texas 76380 700
Bonnye Warminski 76 806-665-1182 bonnye.warminski@outreachhealth.comBonnye Warminski Outreach Health Services, WIC - Area 4 1201 N. Hobart Ste. 1-I Pampa Texas 79065 2860
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Danita Ortowski 76 940-727-8065 danita.ortowski@outreachhealth.com Danita Ortowski Outreach Health Services, WIC - Area 1 1103 E. California Gainesville Texas 76240 1000
David Villela 76 830-220-0092 david.villela@outreachhealth.com David Villela Outreach Health Services, WIC 503 FM 1431 E. Suite 103 Marble Falls Texas 78654 1100
Kelley Eugenio 76 972-207-8114 kelley.eugenio@outreachhealth.com Kelley Eugenio Outreach Health Services, WIC -Area 3 110 Amanda Lane Waxahachie TX 75165 600
Vonetta Storey-Taylor 76 972-771-9541 vonetta.taylor@outreachhealth.com Vonetta Storey-Taylor Outreach Health Services, WIC - Area 7 761 Justin R. Ste. C Rockwall texas 75087 1500
Michelle Brooks 77 936-327-5003 mlbrooks@utmb.edu Michelle Brooks UTMB Livingston WIC Administration Office 410 E. Church St. STE. C Livingston Texas 77351 3500
Tonja Winn 83 432-571-4110 tonja.winn@dshs.state.tx.us Tonja Winn DSHS HSR 9/10 WIC Program 2301 N Big Spring St Midland TX 79705 900
Jackie Hanney 84 713-767-3480 jackie.hanney@dshs.state.tx.us Jackie Hanney PHR6-Project 84 5425 Polk St. Suite J Houston Tx 77023 2000
Beth Lloyd 87 903 533-5380 beth.lloyd@dshs.state.tx.us Beth Lloyd DSHS/HSR 4/5N 1517 West Front Street Tyler TX 75702 600
Linda Buck 88 361-889-3457 linda.buck@dshs.state.tx.us Linda Buck HSR11 WIC LA88 1233 Agnes Corpus Christi Texas 78401 2500
Judy Harden 94 432-687-5572 judy.harden@ttuhsc.edu Judy Harden TTUHSC 2301 N. Big Spring Street Midland TX 79705 3000
Nicole Spenrath 95 830-257-4400 nsprenrath@hcmhs.org Nicole Spenrath Hill Country Memorial WIC 836 Sidney Baker, Suite F Kerrville TX 78028 300
Shantel Elser 100 806-371-1121 shantel.elser@ci.amarillo.tx.us Shantel Elser Amarillo WIC Nutrition Program 411 South Austin Amarillo TX 79106 1000
Debbie Olbrich 105 254-697-4913 wicdirector105@yahoo.com Debbie Olbrich Milam County WIC 211 S. Houston cameorn tx 76520 100
Karen Sanders 106 (979) 567-7092 ksanders@st-joseph.org Karen Sanders WIC Project #106 St. Joseph Regional Health C1107 Woodson Drive Caldwell TX 77836 300
Paula Snokhous 107 254.826.5109 psnookpac@sbcglobal.net Paula Snokhous Community Care Foundation - WIC 407 West Oak St. West TX 76691 200
Brenda Bolton 108 903-758-9511 brenda.bolton@wellnesspointe.org Jessica Woody Wellness Pointe 1107 E. Marshall Ave, Building 2, Suite 101 Longview TX 75601 2500
Krystal Seger 110 979-968-6391 k.seger@smmctx.org Krystal Seger St. Marks Medical Center - WIC 275 Ellinger Road La Grange TX 78945 500
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